00183315) as Chairman & Managing Director of the Company whose re-appointment 
is recommended by the Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Company for a 
period of one (1) year i.e., from April 1, 2026 to March 31, 2027 with the remuneration as 
detailed below: 

a) Salary not exceeding Rs.1,95,00,000/- (Rupees One crore Ninety Five Lakhs only) per 

annum including dearness allowance and all other allowances. 
b) Managerial commission not exceeding 1% of the net profits calculated as per Section 198 

of the Act. 
c) Perquisites: 

i. Reimbursement of Medical Expenses for major ailments not exceeding 50% of

[...]

00183872) as Vice Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, whose re-
appointment is recommended by the Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the 
Company for a period of one (1) year from April 1, 2026 to March 31, 2027 with the 
remuneration as detailed below: 

a) Salary not exceeding Rs.1,80,00,000/- (Rupees One crore Eighty Lakhs only) per annum 

including dearness allowance and all other allowances. 
b) Managerial commission not exceeding 1% of the net profits calculated as per Section 198 

of the Act. 
c) Perquisites: 

(i) Reimbursement of Medical Expenses for major ailments not exceeding 50% of

[...]

(Corporate Engineering Services) of the Company, whose reappointment is recommended by the 
Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Company, for a period of one (1) year from April 
1, 2026 to March 31, 2027 with the remuneration as detailed below: 

a) Salary not exceeding Rs.1,93,00,000/- (Rupees One crore Ninety-Three Lakhs only) per 
annum including dearness allowance and all other allowances. 

b) Perquisites: 

(i) Reimbursement of Medical Expenses for major ailments not exceeding 50% of the 

salary. 
(ii) Contribution to Provident Fund, Superannuation Fund or Annuity Fund to the extent

[...]

Affairs) of the Company, whose reappointment is recommended by the Nomination and 
Remuneration Committee of the Company, for a period of one (1) year from April 1, 2026 to 
March 31, 2027 with the  remuneration as detailed below: 

a) Salary not exceeding Rs.1,93,00,000/- (Rupees One crore Ninety-Three Lakhs only) per 
annum including dearness allowance and all other allowances. 

b) Perquisites: 

(i) Reimbursement of Medical Expenses for major ailments not exceeding 50% of the 
salary. 

(ii) Contribution to Provident Fund, Superannuation Fund or Annuity Fund to the extent